
Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
FINAL — 2018 Valley Season

STANDINGS	 W	 L	 Pct.	 Runs	 Opp.
Stevens Point	 12	 0	 1.000	 133	 37
Marshfield	 10	 2	 .833	 102	 42
Wis. Rapids	 7	 5	 .538	 65	 73
D.C. Everest	 6	 6	 .500	 73	 74
Merrill	 5	 7	 .417	 66	 50
Wausau West	 2	 10	 .167	 63	 107
Wausau East	 0	 12	 .000	 23	 142

Team Batting Statistics
School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Stevens Point	 12	 438	377	133	 160	 25	 7	 6	 116	 43	 32	 5	 7	 6	 21	 .483	 .424
Marshfield	 12	 419	378	102	 157	 31	 4	 9	 88	 26	 39	 5	 6	 4	 13	 .455	 .415
D.C. Everest	 12	 366	320	 73	 101	 25	 2	 8	 66	 34	 51	 6	 6	 0	 6	 .392	 .316
Wis. Rapids	 12	 374	335	 65	 104	 18	 1	 8	 49	 26	 58	 4	 7	 2	 13	 .365	 .310
Merrill	 12	 385	340	 66	 104	 18	 4	 2	 60	 38	 43	 3	 2	 2	 5	 .379	 .306
Wausau West	 12	 386	345	 63	 99	 12	 1	 9	 51	 32	 71	 6	 3	 0	 13	 .358	 .287
Wausau East	 12	 292	271	 23	 54	 5	 0	 2	 17	 19	 76	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .257	 .199

Team Pitching Statistics
School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Stevens Point	 12	 12	 0	 2	 77.00	 66	 37	 24	 20	 89	 2.18
Marshfield	 12	 10	 2	 0	 79.67	 69	 42	 32	 39	 113	 2.81
Merrill	 12	 5	 7	 1	 77.00	 106	 50	 40	 27	 35	 3.64
D.C. Everest	 12	 6	 6	 1	 75.00	 135	 74	 41	 14	 30	 3.83
Wis. Rapids	 12	 7	 5	 0	 79.00	 113	 73	 53	 37	 47	 4.70
Wausau West	 12	 2	 10	 0	 77.67	 128	 107	 79	 42	 33	 7.12
Wausau East	 12	 0	 12	 0	 66.00	 159	 142	 104	 38	 27	 11.03



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player	 School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Ally Miklesh	 SP	 12	 53	 43	 17	 27	 3	 2	 0	 14	 8	 3	 0	 2	 0	 15	 .686	 .628
Megan Donahue	 MAR	 12	 51	 49	 21	 29	 9	 1	 7	 23	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .608	 .592
Lexie Higgins	 DCE	 11	 35	 32	 7	 18	 5	 0	 2	 12	 3	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .600	 .563
Jenna Jakobi	 MAR	 12	 49	 45	 15	 24	 6	 1	 1	 12	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2	 .551	 .533
Emily Draeger	 MAR	 12	 50	 42	 14	 22	 4	 1	 0	 9	 6	 2	 2	 0	 0	 4	 .600	 .524
Andrea Cherney	 SP	 12	 45	 37	 8	 17	 5	 0	 1	 15	 6	 2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 .533	 .459
Sammy Saloun	 SP	 12	 48	 44	 2	 19	 3	 0	 1	 20	 2	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .468	 .432
Megan Miklesh	 SP	 12	 49	 41	 16	 17	 1	 0	 0	 6	 5	 5	 0	 2	 1	 1	 .468	 .415
Rhiannon Corozolla	MAR	 12	 46	 41	 6	 17	 0	 0	 0	 10	 2	 2	 0	 1	 2	 1	 .422	 .415
Kelsie Belfiori	 MERR	 12	 48	 44	 10	 18	 4	 0	 0	 3	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .458	 .409
Elise Brown	 WEST	 12	 42	 40	 11	 16	 2	 0	 1	 8	 2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 5	 .429	 .400
Jenna Eilers	 SP	 12	 36	 30	 11	 12	 2	 2	 0	 9	 4	 3	 1	 0	 1	 4	 .472	 .400
Morgan Nordbeck	 MAR	 12	 47	 43	 9	 17	 2	 0	 0	 5	 2	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 .413	 .395
Patience Pyan	 MERR	 12	 46	 41	 11	 16	 1	 1	 0	 8	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .457	 .390
Maddie Fink	 SP	 12	 44	 41	 7	 16	 2	 1	 1	 11	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .432	 .390
Haley Larson	 DCE	 12	 38	 32	 9	 12	 3	 0	 0	 7	 6	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .474	 .375
Chaela West	 WR	 10	 36	 32	 5	 12	 0	 0	 1	 4	 3	 2	 0	 1	 0	 2	 .429	 .375
Halle Pavelski	 SP	 12	 50	 38	 21	 14	 3	 2	 2	 12	 9	 3	 1	 0	 2	 0	 .480	 .368
Jenna Kettner	 WEST	 10	 38	 33	 4	 12	 2	 1	 1	 7	 4	 11	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .432	 .364
Jordan Pretsch	 MAR	 12	 40	 36	 10	 13	 2	 0	 1	 8	 2	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .410	 .361
Anna Radtke	 WR	 12	 37	 36	 8	 13	 3	 1	 1	 7	 0	 10	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .378	 .361
Rachel Plautz	 DCE	 12	 43	 34	 11	 12	 3	 0	 0	 5	 7	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .476	 .353
Megan Schroder	 MERR	 11	 33	 29	 4	 10	 1	 0	 0	 3	 3	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .406	 .345
Kit Kronberger	 EAST	 11	 32	 29	 4	 10	 2	 0	 1	 4	 3	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .406	 .345
Miranda Ostrowski	 DCE	 11	 36	 32	 3	 11	 1	 0	 2	 9	 3	 7	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .417	 .344
Cassidy Ziegahn	 WR	 12	 43	 35	 0	 12	 5	 0	 0	 5	 5	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 .452	 .343
Brianna Jakobi	 MAR	 12	 40	 35	 8	 12	 3	 0	 0	 4	 2	 5	 1	 2	 0	 1	 .395	 .343
Hailey Wilhorn	 WR	 12	 40	 35	 8	 12	 1	 0	 4	 12	 3	 11	 1	 1	 0	 2	 .410	 .343
Kayla Lass	 SP	 12	 42	 38	 10	 13	 3	 0	 1	 13	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .405	 .342
Alyssa Banta	 WR	 12	 48	 47	 11	 16	 1	 0	 1	 8	 1	 9	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .354	 .340

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 24 Innings Pitched)
Player	 School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Andrea Cherney	 SP	 7	 6	 0	 0	 36.67	 38	 15	 10	 5	 35	 1.91
Megan Donahue	 MAR	 12	 8	 2	 0	 65.33	 55	 37	 29	 34	 98	 3.11
Hailey Wilhorn	 WR	 7	 2	 3	 0	 33.67	 51	 26	 15	 7	 15	 3.12
Miranda Ostrowski	 DCE	 11	 5	 4	 1	 57.33	 105	 59	 31	 8	 22	 3.78
Taylor Krueger	 MERR	 10	 4	 6	 0	 56.67	 82	 41	 33	 17	 27	 4.08
Shaelyn Talley	 WEST	 10	 2	 7	 0	 53.00	 75	 64	 44	 29	 23	 5.81
Alyssa Banta	 WR	 8	 5	 2	 0	 45.33	 62	 47	 38	 30	 32	 5.87
Gabby Braatz	 EAST	 7	 0	 7	 0	 36.67	 73	 70	 50	 24	 17	 9.55
Emily Brubaker	 EAST	 6	 0	 4	 0	 24.33	 74	 59	 43	 8	 8	 12.37



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Grace Steinagel	 9	 11	 8	 9	 5	 2	 1	 0	 1	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .727	 .625
Lexie Higgins	 11	 35	 32	 7	 18	 5	 0	 2	 12	 3	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .600	 .563
Haley Larson	 12	 38	 32	 9	 12	 3	 0	 0	 7	 6	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .474	 .375
Rachel Plautz	 12	 43	 34	 11	 12	 3	 0	 0	 5	 7	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .476	 .353
Claire Tomczik	 9	 22	 20	 4	 7	 1	 0	 0	 3	 2	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .409	 .350
Miranda Ostrowski	 11	 36	 32	 3	 11	 1	 0	 2	 9	 3	 7	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .417	 .344
Emily Marquardt	 12	 41	 40	 8	 12	 1	 0	 4	 16	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .317	 .300
Sydney Schwantes	 12	 42	 34	 7	 9	 4	 0	 0	 4	 6	 8	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .390	 .265
Emma Bloemers	 12	 36	 35	 5	 9	 3	 1	 0	 6	 0	 8	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .257	 .257
Megan Wilde	 3	 4	 4	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .250	 .250
Cassie Wilke	 9	 28	 25	 4	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 7	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .214	 .120
Madalyn Peterson	 10	 28	 23	 4	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 .192	 .087
Taleigh Davidowski	 6	 2	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .000	 .000
Lauren Witucki	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 366	320	 73	 101	 25	 2	 8	 66	 34	 51	 6	 6	 0	 6	 .392	 .316

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Miranda Ostrowski	 11	 5	 4	 1	 57.34	 105	 59	 31	 8	 22	 3.78
Megan Wilde	 5	 1	 2	 0	 17.67	 30	 15	 10	 6	 8	 3.96
Team Totals	 12	 6	 6	 1	 75.00	 135	 74	 41	 14	 30	 3.83



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Megan Donahue	 12	 51	 49	 21	 29	 9	 1	 7	 23	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .608	 .592
Jenna Jakobi	 12	 49	 45	 15	 24	 6	 1	 1	 12	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2	 .551	 .533
Emily Draeger	 12	 50	 42	 14	 22	 4	 1	 0	 9	 6	 2	 2	 0	 0	 4	 .600	 .524
Jordan Varga	 3	 5	 4	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 3	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .600	 .500
Rhiannon Corozolla	 12	 46	 41	 6	 17	 0	 0	 0	 10	 2	 2	 0	 1	 2	 1	 .422	 .415
Maddie Mews	 5	 7	 5	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .500	 .400
Morgan Nordbeck	 12	 47	 43	 9	 17	 2	 0	 0	 5	 2	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 .413	 .395
Jordan Pretsch	 12	 40	 36	 10	 13	 2	 0	 1	 8	 2	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .410	 .361
Brianna Jakobi	 12	 40	 35	 8	 12	 3	 0	 0	 4	 2	 5	 1	 2	 0	 1	 .395	 .343
Kate Konrardy	 12	 41	 38	 4	 11	 5	 0	 0	 9	 3	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .341	 .289
Lydia Schaefer	 5	 4	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .250	 .250
Amari Lloyd	 8	 17	 14	 3	 3	 0	 1	 0	 1	 3	 8	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .353	 .214
Taylor Barwick	 10	 22	 22	 3	 4	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .182	 .182
Team Totals	 12	 419	378	102	 157	 31	 4	 9	 88	 26	 39	 5	 6	 4	 13	 .455	 .415

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Kate Konrardy	 3	 2	 0	 0	 14.33	 14	 5	 3	 5	 15	 1.47
Megan Donahue	 12	 8	 2	 0	 65.33	 55	 37	 29	 34	 98	 3.11
Team Totals	 12	 10	 2	 0	 79.67	 69	 42	 32	 39	 113	 2.81



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics	
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Kelsie Belfiori	 12	 48	 44	 10	 18	 4	 0	 0	 3	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .458	 .409
Patience Pyan	 12	 46	 41	 11	 16	 1	 1	 0	 8	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .457	 .390
Megan Schroder	 11	 33	 29	 4	 10	 1	 0	 0	 3	 3	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .406	 .345
Calli Oberg	 12	 43	 41	 5	 13	 2	 0	 2	 13	 1	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .349	 .317
Maddix Bonnell	 12	 44	 35	 10	 11	 4	 2	 0	 9	 7	 2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 .432	 .314
Molly Weix	 7	 14	 13	 0	 4	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .357	 .308
Makayla Heller	 8	 19	 17	 2	 5	 2	 0	 0	 5	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .368	 .294
Taylor Krueger	 12	 40	 36	 0	 10	 0	 0	 0	 6	 4	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .350	 .278
Lindsey Casper	 12	 42	 37	 8	 10	 1	 1	 0	 4	 5	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .357	 .270
Madisen Weix	 11	 30	 25	 7	 6	 2	 0	 0	 6	 3	 4	 0	 1	 1	 0	 .310	 .240
Ally Semling	 7	 23	 19	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .217	 .053
Allie Becker	 6	 3	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
DeLaurie Sukow	 5	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 385	340	 66	 104	 18	 4	 2	 60	 38	 43	 3	 2	 2	 5	 .379	 .306

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Kelsie Belfiori	 6	 1	 1	 1	 20.33	 24	 9	 7	 10	 8	 2.41
Taylor Krueger	 10	 4	 6	 0	 56.67	 82	 41	 33	 17	 27	 4.08
Team Totals	 12	 5	 7	 1	 77.00	 106	 50	 40	 27	 35	 3.64



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Avery Drohner	 10	 5	 5	 12	 4	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .800	 .800
Berkley Lake	 5	 5	 4	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .800	 .750
Jenna Bohanski	 9	 7	 6	 9	 4	 1	 0	 0	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .714	 .667
Ally Miklesh	 12	 53	 43	 17	 27	 3	 2	 0	 14	 8	 3	 0	 2	 0	 15	 .686	 .628
Andrea Cherney	 12	 45	 37	 8	 17	 5	 0	 1	 15	 6	 2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 .533	 .459
Sammy Saloun	 12	 48	 44	 2	 19	 3	 0	 1	 20	 2	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .468	 .432
Megan Miklesh	 12	 49	 41	 16	 17	 1	 0	 0	 6	 5	 5	 0	 2	 1	 1	 .468	 .415
Jenna Eilers	 12	 36	 30	 11	 12	 2	 2	 0	 9	 4	 3	 1	 0	 1	 4	 .472	 .400
Carly Fix	 8	 16	 15	 2	 6	 1	 0	 0	 4	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .400	 .400
Maddie Fink	 12	 44	 41	 7	 16	 2	 1	 1	 11	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .432	 .390
Halle Pavelski	 12	 50	 38	 21	 14	 3	 2	 2	 12	 9	 3	 1	 0	 2	 0	 .480	 .368
Kayla Lass	 12	 42	 38	 10	 13	 3	 0	 1	 13	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .405	 .342
Leah Earnest	 10	 12	 12	 10	 4	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .333
Maggie Lawrynk	 5	 4	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .333
Jaden Jones	 8	 15	 13	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 3	 0	 1	 1	 1	 .214	 .231
Ashley Schrank	 3	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Kristen Richter	 5	 3	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Kennedy VanderLoop	 4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 438	377	133	 160	 25	 7	 6	 116	 43	 32	 5	 7	 6	 21	 .483	 .424

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Jaden Jones	 5	 2	 0	 1	 15.33	 3	 1	 0	 6	 20	 0.00
Kristen Richter	 1	 1	 0	 0	 4.00	 0	 2	 0	 2	 4	 0.00
Andrea Cherney	 7	 6	 0	 0	 36.67	 38	 15	 10	 5	 35	 1.91
Maddie Fink	 6	 3	 0	 1	 21.00	 25	 19	 14	 7	 30	 4.67
Team Totals	 12	 12	 0	 2	 77.00	 66	 37	 24	 20	 89	 2.18



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics	
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Kit Kronberger	 11	 32	 29	 4	 10	 2	 0	 1	 4	 3	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .406	 .345
Gracie Reineking	 12	 28	 23	 3	 6	 1	 0	 0	 1	 5	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .393	 .261
Chelsie Lambrecht	 12	 31	 27	 2	 7	 2	 0	 0	 1	 3	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .355	 .259
Grace Stimac	 12	 35	 35	 4	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 10	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .257	 .257
Molly Zipperer	 9	 25	 22	 2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .320	 .227
Adriana Jasso	 12	 34	 33	 2	 6	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .206	 .182
Gabby Braatz	 12	 37	 34	 3	 6	 0	 0	 1	 3	 3	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .243	 .176
Dana Buchkowski	 9	 20	 20	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .150	 .150
Emily Brubaker	 11	 21	 21	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .095	 .095
Tiffani Schwede	 8	 19	 17	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 8	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .105	 .000
Donae Fike	 3	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Taylor Friedli	 2	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Cesily Keel	 3	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Kaitlyn Weaver	 1	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Jaysa Rasmussen	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Bethany Schneider	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 292	271	 23	 54	 5	 0	 2	 17	 19	 76	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .257	 .199

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Gabby Braatz	 7	 0	 7	 0	 36.67	 73	 70	 50	 24	 17	 9.55
Emily Brubaker	 6	 0	 4	 0	 24.33	 74	 59	 43	 8	 8	 12.37
Kit Kronberger	 2	 0	 1	 0	 5.00	 12	 13	 11	 6	 2	 15.40
Team Totals	 12	 0	 12	 0	 66.00	 159	 142	 104	 38	 27	 11.03



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Elise Brown	 12	 42	 40	 11	 16	 2	 0	 1	 8	 2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 5	 .429	 .400
Jenna Kettner	 10	 38	 33	 4	 12	 2	 1	 1	 7	 4	 11	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .432	 .364
Kylie Rennie	 10	 28	 26	 4	 9	 2	 0	 0	 4	 2	 7	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .393	 .346
Shaelyn Talley	 12	 45	 41	 6	 13	 1	 0	 2	 10	 3	 6	 1	 0	 0	 3	 .378	 .317
Alicia Pfiffner	 12	 45	 41	 10	 13	 1	 0	 2	 4	 4	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .378	 .317
Nicole Brice	 6	 17	 16	 1	 5	 2	 0	 0	 6	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .353	 .313
Cassie Oelke	 12	 48	 41	 8	 12	 0	 0	 1	 3	 7	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .396	 .293
Abby Schilling	 12	 32	 30	 7	 7	 2	 0	 0	 4	 0	 5	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .281	 .233
Tess Hauer	 11	 37	 29	 5	 6	 0	 0	 2	 3	 6	 5	 0	 2	 0	 0	 .343	 .207
Kaylee Pfiffner	 12	 35	 33	 4	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 10	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .200	 .152
Abby Stone	 11	 16	 12	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .313	 .083
Robyn Kirsch	 8	 3	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 386	345	 63	 99	 12	 1	 9	 51	 32	 71	 6	 3	 0	 13	 .358	 .287

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Shaelyn Talley	 10	 2	 7	 0	 53.00	 75	 64	 44	 29	 23	 5.81
Abby Schilling	 1	 0	 0	 0	 4.67	 10	 7	 5	 5	 3	 7.49
Nicole Brice	 5	 0	 3	 0	 20.00	 43	 36	 30	 8	 7	 10.50
Team Totals	 12	 2	 10	 0	 77.67	 128	 107	 79	 42	 33	 7.12



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Abby Look	 4	 4	 4	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .500
Chaela West	 10	 36	 32	 5	 12	 0	 0	 1	 4	 3	 2	 0	 1	 0	 2	 .429	 .375
Anna Radtke	 12	 37	 36	 8	 13	 3	 1	 1	 7	 0	 10	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .378	 .361
Cassidy Ziegahn	 12	 43	 35	 0	 12	 5	 0	 0	 5	 5	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 .452	 .343
Hailey Wilhorn	 12	 40	 35	 8	 12	 1	 0	 4	 12	 3	 11	 1	 1	 0	 2	 .410	 .343
Alyssa Banta	 12	 48	 47	 11	 16	 1	 0	 1	 8	 1	 9	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .354	 .340
Megan Friday	 11	 35	 27	 4	 7	 2	 0	 0	 5	 4	 5	 0	 2	 2	 0	 .333	 .259
Dani Hove	 10	 29	 27	 3	 7	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .310	 .259
Taylor Mancl	 11	 40	 36	 6	 9	 2	 0	 1	 5	 3	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .308	 .250
Brianna Mancl	 12	 43	 40	 8	 9	 3	 0	 0	 2	 2	 6	 0	 1	 0	 2	 .262	 .225
Allison Martin	 8	 19	 16	 5	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .421	 .000
Molly Friday	 3	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 374	335	 65	 104	 18	 1	 8	 49	 26	 58	 4	 7	 2	 13	 .365	 .310

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Hailey Wilhorn	 7	 2	 3	 0	 33.67	 51	 26	 15	 7	 15	 3.12
Alyssa Banta	 8	 5	 2	 0	 45.33	 62	 47	 38	 30	 32	 5.87
Team Totals	 12	 7	 5	 0	 79.00	 113	 73	 53	 37	 47	 4.70


